DIMENSIONS
Monoblock Dialogue
RAILWAYS Range
ERES81 1353
DESCRIPTION
The ERES81 1353 is a short­range transceiver that operates at a frequency of
13,56 MHz. It is a monoblock device with built­in antenna, equipped with two
circular connectors. Based on an inductive transmission, it communicates with

Part number identification :
ERES81 1353
Serial number identification :
yywwxxxxxx­nnn­vvv
yy = year
ww=week
xxxxxx= manufacturing order
nnn=serial number
v=revision index
Marking :
< 15733B02­ERES81 1353­DS­EN (2/4) >
ERES81 1353
TECHNICAL SPECIFICATIONS
DC power supply (ripple included) : Upwr
Mean current consumption @ 24Vdc
16,8 24 30 V
250 mA
Power supply
Protection against reverse polarity protected ­
min typ max unitFunctional
Switching voltage
Switching current
V
Outputs:opto isolated,isolated between each other,non polarized,voltage free,normally opened
Residual resistance
29
8 Ω
250
10
mA
Short circuit of the load protected
Emission carrier frequency 13,56 MHz
Distance between ERESs on same plane (track)
ms
mm2400
2,1 + 0,138xN
Nominal range
Recommended range
800 mm
100 600 mm
Transmission zone length (1) 500 mm
Non metallic environment n°1* for the first ERES81 1353 and metallic environment n°2* for the second ERES81 1353
* : see mounting specification
Transmission speed
Impedance line (internaly match)
bit/s
120
RS 422 serial link
Accidental connections to other pins
19.200
protected
Ω
Logical "1" level VIH
Logical "0" level VIL
15 V
Inputs : opto isolated, polarized, one common
Holding time for validation of the inputs ("0" or "1")
24 29
250 ms
5 V
Input impedance 5.000 Ω
Protection against reversed polarity protected